

12-06-2023
Court No.2
bm/67.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

W.P.A. 1063 of 2023

**Smt. Aparna Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Sehanabis (Mandal),
Mr. Tathagata Biswas,
Mr. Salok Sah,
....for the petitioner

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Pretom Das,
..... for the State

Learned Counsel for the State prays for
time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let the affidavit in opposition be filed
within a fortnight. Reply thereto, if any, be
filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)