

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

37 06.9.2023
Sc Ct. no. 2

WPA 1063 OF 2023

Smt. Aparna Ghosh
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mandal)
Mr. Salok Sah.

....For the Petitioner

Mr. Pretom Das

....For the State

On the prayer of Mr. Pretom Das, learned advocate appearing for the State respondents, time to file report in the form of an affidavit stands extended till today. The report, filed in Court today, is taken on record. Copy has already been served upon the petitioner.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to file her exception to the report in the form of an affidavit on or before **September 15, 2023**.

After expiry of the aforesaid period, the writ petition shall appear under the heading "**Hearing**" before the **next available Circuit Bench** then, subject to its convenience.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)