

05-12-2023
Court No.3
g.b./S.A./63

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction**

W.P.A. 1063 OF 2023

**Aparna Ghosh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Salok Sah
... For the Petitioner

An adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the matter go out of the list.

It will appear in the next Circuit Bench if the matter is mentioned.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)