

02.01.2024
Item No.46
As/TR

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/1063/2023

APARNA GHOSH.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENTAL AND ORS.

Mr. Suman Sehanabis,
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha,
Mr. Pretom Das,
...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner has submitted that his senior's mother is not well, therefore, he is not attending Court. Hence, he sought for adjournment to argue the case on 4th January, 2024.

Learned counsel for the State does not object to the same.

Post the matter on 4th January, 2024.

(M. V. MURALIDARAN, J.)