

04.01.2024
Item No.24
AS

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/1063/2023

SMT. APARNA GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal),
Mr. Salok Sah,
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hirak Barman,
Mr. Pretom Das,
...for the State.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well
as for the State in part.

For continuation of argument post the matter
on 10th January, 2024.

Learned counsel for both the parties are
directed to produce translated copy of the document
which are annexed in the writ petition which are in
Bengali language on the next date of hearing without
fail.

(M. V. MURALIDARAN, J.)