

31.01.2024

Amitava Nag

Sl. No. 16

Ct. No. 02

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

WPA 1063 of 2023

Aparna Ghosh
-Versus-
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Alok Sah
... for the petitioner

Mr. Pretom Das
Mr. M. Rahaman
... for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the
State is represented.

At the request of the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner, post the matter in the
next Circuit Bench.

(V.M. Velumani, J.)