

2
01.05.2024
GH
Ct3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA/1063/2023
APARNA GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

Mr. Momenur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Pretom Das, Adv.

...For the petitioner.

1. Since the petitioner prays for accommodation, let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)