

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

12.06.2025  
Sl. No.30  
tkm

**W. P. A. 1063 of 2023**

*[Aparna Ghosh -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal)  
Ms. A Chakraborty  
... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Momenur Rahman  
Mr. Pretom Das  
... for the State

At the request of the petitioner, let the matter  
be placed before the next available circuit  
Bench.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**