

Item 24.03.2026
No.07

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA
HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

WPA NO. 1063 of 2023

Smt. Aparna Ghosh

Vs

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Suman Shanabis,
Mr. Salok Sah,
Ms. Anwesho Chakraborty.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Momenur Rahman,
Mr. Pretom Das. ... for the State.

Learned advocates for the parties are
present.

Heard learned advocates. Hearing is
concluded and made C.A.V.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)